SCHOOL OF SOCIALWORK

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

2024 Part-Time MSW Estimated Cost of Attendance

Students with demonstrated need will be eligible for grant and scholarship aid (amount to be determined based on application) for the first four terms of enroliment (45-credit program) or first six terms of enrollment (60-credit

program).

When factoring in the tuition award, total tuition cost for the part-time program (online and on-campus) is equivalent to three semesters (45-credit program) or four semesters (60-credit program) of full-time tuition.

Advanced Standing/MasterTrack MSW /U-M Sociology & SW/UM-Dearborn Health and Human Services & SW (45 Cr Hrs)

Michigan Resident

Credit Tuition
Term Hours Rate
Fall 2024 7 $13,395
Winter 2025 7 $13,395
Spring/Summer 6 $11,539
2025
Fall 2025 6 $12,105
Winter 2026 7 $14,052
Spring/Summer 7 $14,052
2026
Fall 2026 5 $10,654

Total

60-Credit Day Program
Michigan Resident

Credit Tuition
Term Hours Rate
Fall 2024 7 $13,395
Winter 2025 7 $13,395
Spring/Summer 6 $11,539
2025
Fall 2025 7 $14,052
Winter 2026 6 $12,105
Spring/Summer 7 $14,052
2026
Fall 2026 7 $14,738
Winter 2027 7 $14,738
Spring/Summer 6 $12,696
2027

Total

60-Credit Evening Program

Michigan Resident
Credit Tuition

Term Hours Rate
Fall 2024 8 $15,251
Winter 2025 7 $13,395
Spring/Summer 6 $11,539
2025
Fall 2025 6 $12,105
Winter 2026 6 $12,105
Spring/Summer 7 $14,052
2026
Fall 2026 7 $14,738
Winter 2027 7 $14,738
Spring/Summer 6 $12,696
2027

Total

« To view per credit hour tuition charges, please visit the University Office of the Reqgistrar's Tuition & Fees webpage.

Fees
$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

$166

Fees
$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

Fees
$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

Total
$13,561
$13,561
$11,705

$12,271
$14,218
$14,218

$10,820
$90,354

Total
$13,561
$13,561
$11,705

$14,218
$12,271
$14,218

$14,904
$14,904
$12,862

$122,204

Total
$15,417
$13,561
$11,705

$12,271
$12,271
$14,218

$14,904
$14,904
$12,862

$122,113

Tuition
Award
Estimate

$0
$0
$0

$0
$11,000
$11,000

$11,000

Tuition
Award
Estimate

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

Tuition
Award
Estimate

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

Total Student
Cost

$13,561
$13,561
$11,705

$12,271
$3,218
$3,218

-$180
$57,354

Total Student
Cost

$13,561
$13,561
$11,705

$14,218
$12,271
$14,218

-$96
-$96
-$2,138

$77,204

Total Student
Cost

$15,417
$13,561
$11,705

$12,271
$12,271
$14,218

-$96
-$96
-$2,138

$77,113

Non-Michigan Resident

Credit Tuition
Term Hours Rate
Fall 2024 7 $21,361
Winter 2025 7 $21,361
Spring/Summer 6 $18,367
2025
Fall 2025 6 $19,268
Winter 2026 7 $22,409
Spring/Summer 7 $22,409
2026
Fall 2026 5 $16,914

Total

Non-Michigan Resident

Credit Tuition
Term Hours Rate
Fall 2024 7 $21,361
Winter 2025 7 $21,361
Spring/Summer 6 $18,367
2025
Fall 2025 7 $22,409
Winter 2026 6 $19,268
Spring/Summer 7 $22,409
2026
Fall 2026 7 $23,502
Winter 2027 7 $23,502
Spring/Summer [ $20,208
2027

Total

Non-Michigan Resident

Credit Tuition
Term Hours Rate
Fall 2024 8 $24,131
Winter 2025 7 $21,166
Spring/Summer 6 $18,201
2025
Fall 2025 6 $18,931
Winter 2026 6 $18,931
Spring/Summer 7 $22,015
2026
Fall 2026 7 $22,893
Winter 2027 7 $22,893
Spring/Summer 6 $19,686
2027

Total

Fees
$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

$166

Fees
$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

Fees
$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

$166
$166
$166

Total

$21,339
$21,339
$18,374

$19,434
$22,575
$22,575

$17,080
$142,716

Total

$21,527
$21,527
$18,533

$22,575
$19,434
$22,575

$23,668
$23,668
$20,374

$193,881

Total

$24,304
$21,339
$18,374

$19,110
$19,110
$22,194

$23,079
$23,079
$19,872

$190,461

Tuition
Award
Estimate

$0
$0
$0

$0
$18,000
$18,000

$18,000

Tuition
Award
Estimate

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$24,000
$24,000
$24,000

Tuition
Award
Estimate

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$24,000
$24,000
$24,000

« At the University of Michigan, part-time students pay per credit, which can make tuition substantially higher than it would be if you attend full time. Because of this, the School of Social Work offers an award
(called a "tuition award") in your final 3 semesters. So, while you pay more in tuition, this award makes your total tuition equal to what it would be if you attended full time. Students eligible for a tuition reimbursement
cannot also receive the tuition award in the same term. Students must inform the School if they are eligible for tuition assistance or reimbursement by a governmental or private entity. Note that this would reduce the
tuition award for the term(s) in which tuition assistance/reimbursement was received.

« Total Student Cost can be covered using federal loans for eligible students.

« Amounts shown as a negative (-) indicate the estimated amount to be refunded to the student.

+ Please see Additional Cost of Attendance Student Budget Items for additional information.

Total Student
Cost

$21,339
$21,339
$18,374

$19,434
$4,575
$4,575

-$920
$88,716

Total Student
Cost

$21,527
$21,527
$18,533

$22,575
$19,434
$22,575

-$332
-$332
-$3,626

$121,881

Total Student
Cost

$24,304
$21,339
$18,374

$19,110
$19,110
$22,194

-$921
-$921
-$4,128

$118,461


https://ro.umich.edu/tuition-residency/tuition-fees
https://ssw.umich.edu/sites/default/files/documents/msw/tuition/additional-cost-of-attendance-student-budget-items.pdf

