

2024 Part-Time MSW Estimated Cost of Attendance

Students with demonstrated need will be eligible for grant and scholarship aid (amount to be determined based on application) for the first four terms of enrollment (45-credit program) or first six terms of enrollment (60-credit program)

When factoring in the tuition award, total tuition cost for the part-time program (online and on-campus) is equivalent to three semesters (45-credit program) or four semesters (60-credit program) of full-time tuition.

Advanced Standing/MasterTrack MSW/U-M Sociology & SW/UM-Dearborn Health and Human Services & SW (45 Cr Hrs)

Michigan Resident							Non-Michigan Resident							
Term	Credit Hours	Tuition Rate	Fees	Total	Tuition Award Estimate	Total Student Cost	Term	Credit Hours	Tuition Rate	Fees	Total	Tuition Award Estimate	Total Student Cost	
Fall 2024	7	\$13,395	\$166	\$13,561	\$0	\$13,561	Fall 2024	7	\$21,361	\$166	\$21,339	\$0	\$21,339	
Winter 2025	7	\$13,395	\$166	\$13,561	\$0	\$13,561	Winter 2025	7	\$21,361	\$166	\$21,339	\$0	\$21,339	
Spring/Summer 2025	6	\$11,539	\$166	\$11,705	\$0	\$11,705	Spring/Summer 2025	6	\$18,367	\$166	\$18,374	\$0	\$18,374	
Fall 2025	6	\$12,105	\$166	\$12,271	\$0	\$12,271	Fall 2025	6	\$19,268	\$166	\$19,434	\$0	\$19,434	
Winter 2026	7	\$14,052	\$166	\$14,218	\$11,000	\$3,218	Winter 2026	7	\$22,409	\$166	\$22,575	\$18,000	\$4,575	
Spring/Summer 2026	7	\$14,052	\$166	\$14,218	\$11,000	\$3,218	Spring/Summer 2026	7	\$22,409	\$166	\$22,575	\$18,000	\$4,575	
Fall 2026	5	\$10,654	\$166	\$10,820	\$11,000	-\$180	Fall 2026	5	\$16,914	\$166	\$17,080	\$18,000	-\$920	
Total				\$90,354		\$57,354	Total				\$142,716		\$88,716	

60-Credit Day Program

Michigan Reside	ent						Non-Michigan Resident							
Term	Credit Hours	Tuition Rate	Fees	Total	Tuition Award Estimate	Total Student Cost	Term	Credit Hours	Tuition Rate	Fees	Total	Tuition Award Estimate	Total Student Cost	
Fall 2024	7	\$13,395	\$166	\$13,561	\$0	\$13,561	Fall 2024	7	\$21,361	\$166	\$21,527	\$0	\$21,527	
Winter 2025	7	\$13,395	\$166	\$13,561	\$0	\$13,561	Winter 2025	7	\$21,361	\$166	\$21,527	\$0	\$21,527	
Spring/Summer 2025	6	\$11,539	\$166	\$11,705	\$0	\$11,705	Spring/Summer 2025	6	\$18,367	\$166	\$18,533	\$0	\$18,533	
Fall 2025	7	\$14,052	\$166	\$14,218	\$0	\$14,218	Fall 2025	7	\$22,409	\$166	\$22,575	\$0	\$22,575	
Winter 2026	6	\$12,105	\$166	\$12,271	\$0	\$12,271	Winter 2026	6	\$19,268	\$166	\$19,434	\$0	\$19,434	
Spring/Summer 2026	7	\$14,052	\$166	\$14,218	\$0	\$14,218	Spring/Summer 2026	7	\$22,409	\$166	\$22,575	\$0	\$22,575	
Fall 2026	7	\$14,738	\$166	\$14,904	\$15,000	-\$96	Fall 2026	7	\$23,502	\$166	\$23,668	\$24,000	-\$332	
Winter 2027	7	\$14,738	\$166	\$14,904	\$15,000	-\$96	Winter 2027	7	\$23,502	\$166	\$23,668	\$24,000	-\$332	
Spring/Summer 2027	6	\$12,696	\$166	\$12,862	\$15,000	-\$2,138	Spring/Summer 2027	6	\$20,208	\$166	\$20,374	\$24,000	-\$3,626	
Total				\$122,204		\$77,204	Total				\$193,881		\$121,881	

60-Credit Evening Program

Michigan Reside	ent						Non-Michigan Resident							
Term	Credit Hours	Tuition Rate	Fees	Total	Tuition Award Estimate	Total Student Cost	Term	Credit Hours	Tuition Rate	Fees	Total	Tuition Award Estimate	Total Student Cost	
Fall 2024	8	\$15,251	\$166	\$15,417	\$0	\$15,417	Fall 2024	8	\$24,131	\$166	\$24,304	\$0	\$24,304	
Winter 2025	7	\$13,395	\$166	\$13,561	\$0	\$13,561	Winter 2025	7	\$21,166	\$166	\$21,339	\$0	\$21,339	
Spring/Summer 2025	6	\$11,539	\$166	\$11,705	\$0	\$11,705	Spring/Summer 2025	6	\$18,201	\$166	\$18,374	\$0	\$18,374	
Fall 2025	6	\$12,105	\$166	\$12,271	\$0	\$12,271	Fall 2025	6	\$18,931	\$166	\$19,110	\$0	\$19,110	
Winter 2026	6	\$12,105	\$166	\$12,271	\$0	\$12,271	Winter 2026	6	\$18,931	\$166	\$19,110	\$0	\$19,110	
Spring/Summer 2026	7	\$14,052	\$166	\$14,218	\$0	\$14,218	Spring/Summer 2026	7	\$22,015	\$166	\$22,194	\$0	\$22,194	
Fall 2026	7	\$14,738	\$166	\$14,904	\$15,000	-\$96	Fall 2026	7	\$22,893	\$166	\$23,079	\$24,000	-\$921	
Winter 2027	7	\$14,738	\$166	\$14,904	\$15,000	-\$96	Winter 2027	7	\$22,893	\$166	\$23,079	\$24,000	-\$921	
Spring/Summer 2027	6	\$12,696	\$166	\$12,862	\$15,000	-\$2,138	Spring/Summer 2027	6	\$19,686	\$166	\$19,872	\$24,000	-\$4,128	
Total				\$122,113		\$77,113	Total				\$190,461		\$118,461	

- To view per credit hour tuition charges, please visit the <u>University Office of the Registrar's Tuition & Fees webpage</u>.
- At the University of Michigan, part-time students pay per credit, which can make tuition substantially higher than it would be if you attend full time. Because of this, the School of Social Work offers an award (called a "tuition award") in your final 3 semesters. So, while you pay more in tuition, this award makes your total tuition equal to what it would be if you attended full time. Students eligible for a tuition reimbursement annot also receive the tuition award in the same term. Students must inform the School if they are eligible for tuition assistance or reimbursement by a governmental or private entity. Note that this would reduce the tuition award for the term(s) in which tuition assistance/reimbursement was received.
- Total Student Cost can be covered using federal loans for eligible students.
- Amounts shown as a negative (-) indicate the estimated amount to be refunded to the student.
- Please see <u>Additional Cost of Attendance Student Budget Items</u> for additional information.